PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hideaki IEMURA	04/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Isuzu Motors Limited	
Street Address:	26-1, Minami-Ohi 6-chome	
City:	Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12514191	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: ahoward-agu@SUGHRUE.COM

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q113369

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard C. Turner

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT_AS_FILED_05_08_09#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022658 FRAME: 0547 CT \$40.00 125

500855658

Assignment

Limited, Fuj	reas, I/We,	idana, Fujisawa-shi, Kanas	of <u>c/o Isuzu Motors</u> gawa, 252-8501,Japan hereinafter		
MOUNTING STRUCTURE FOR WHEEL ROTATION SENSOR					
WOOTTIIV	S STRUCTURE FOR V	VIILLE ROTATION SENS	<u>sor</u>		
and executed	d an application for Lette	ers Patent of the United Sta	ites of America therefor on		
Whe	reas,	Isuzu Motors Limite	<u>ed</u>		
		26-1, Minami-Ohi 6	-chome,		
		Shinagawa-ku, Toky	yo, Japan		
invention, ar	nd to any United States p	patents to be obtained there	·		
Now	therefore, for valuable of	consideration, receipt where	eof is hereby acknowledged,		
assignee, its invention dis under 35 U.S issue any Le successors and	successors and assigns, sclosed therein for the US.C. §119, and I/we requiters Patent granted uponed assigns; and I/we will the assignee in connect	the entire right, title and in inited States of America, intest the Director of the U.S. in the invention set forth in all execute without further could be a second of the country of the invention of the country of t	and transfer to the above named terest in the application and the cluding the right to claim priority. Patent and Trademark Office to the application to the assignee, its ensideration all papers deemed application when called upon to		
Pennsylvania (Application 8497	a Avenue, NW, Washing number 12/514,191, filed	gton, DC 20037-3213 to ins and Confirm May 8. 2009	RUE MION, PLLC of 2100 sert here in parentheses mation number) the application		
	filing date of said applic				
Date: 4/	2-0/109 Sticlous/Hideaki IEMU	rki Jenura TRA			
Date:					
····etila:	s/				
Date:					
T)-4	s/				
Date:	,				
	s/		-		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 05/08/2009

PATENT REEL: 022658 FRAME: 0548